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When replying please quote:

PRESS RELEASE

KACC TO ARRAIGN IN COURT FORMER NAIROBI MAYOR AND
WIFE TO FORMER MINISTER TO ANSWER CORRUPTION RELATED
CHARGES.

Dear News Editors,

The Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission (KACC) kindly requests you to publicize and
inform the general public of the following.

The Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission will this afternoon 13" July 2010 at 2:00pm
arraign before the Nairobi Anti-Corruption courts former Nairobi Mayor John
Ndirangu Kariuki, Eustus Mwangi Mungai and Isabel Vickly Nzalambi (wife of
former Minister Hon. Katana Ngala). The Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission hopes to
get summons to arrest and arraign in court former Minister Hon. Katana Ngala, Hashim
Got Sat; and Elizabeth Nyambura Gicheha.

They will be charged with conspiracy to defraud contrary to section 317 of the Penal
Code, against all the six suspects; Stealing by a person’s employed in the public service
contrary to section 280 of the Penal Code against John Kariuki Ndirangu, the former
Mayor of Nairobi and Hon. Katana Ngala, the former Minister for Lands; Uttering a false
document contrary to section 353 of the Penal Code and handling stolen property
contrary to section 322(2) of Penal Code, against Hon. Katana Ngala; Perjury contrary
to section 108 as read with section 110 of the Penal Code against Isabella Vickly
Nzalambi.

KACC commenced investigation into allegations that the residence reserved for the
Mayor of Nairobi had been unlawfully and fraudulently acquired. Upon completion of
the investigations, the Commission ascertained that, indeed the said mayor’'s residence
was fraudulently transferred to the wife of Hon. Katana Ngala.

Subsequent to the completion of the investigations, the Commission forwarded a Report
of its findings to the Honorable Attorney General recommending the prosecution of
several suspects involved in the fraudulent transfer, and recovery of the said property.
The AG concurred with our recommendation and directed that they be arrested and
arraigned before court to face various charges



Kindly publicize and broadcast this information to the public in your respective media.
The fight against corruption continues.

Nicholas M. Simani, S.S.
Principal Public Relations and Protocol Officer
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